OFYFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

No.D.C.K/D.E 12017/‘2 79 Datci: ,2;/;‘/2017.

To,

The Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority
Goverenment of Sindh

Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION \REPORT /_EVALUTAION
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 25 DATED 21-02-2017 OPEN ON 15-03-2017 SERIAL

NO. 2\ 2432

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation rcqorv’li\'aluution Criteria form /

Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Slalcme:i{ for (04 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

DISTRICEENGINEER
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHL




Al

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
L] ATTENDANCE SHEET 1

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/ D.E /2017/25 Dated 21-02-2107

Dated of opening: - 15-03-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

’ |
A ) NS
Aa)i Lbdul 1Yy / W 2 7

.,

@

AbPne_ ENfn / f 1D e

HLC mH (o
Apbya  E0fn froes

y 4

Y . f@ﬁc’? Borifden

) Mot Teck 5776?/;57C5€j 22 s
| Y Veck Enjo fride ’ G
8 Deers Enfer fmyides } %
’ B8 Co ) -M«
el I P 2fop rgateoral { Nl

Mr.Khan Muhamma M{{Membar} Mr.Taugeef Abbas\ (Member) Mr. Fazal Meh oodm

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer v District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) l/ District Council Karachi




i

“ ¥ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/_R Y/ /2017  Dated: g% 4% /3. 72,

. SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 15-03-2017

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chajr of District Engineer, District

: Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

(]

- The below mentioned member of committee attended the njeeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi I¢tter No. DCK / D.E / 25 / 2017,
dated 21-02-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the websjte of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

; 1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chailiﬁ'nan
e District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 15-03-2017 were op¢ned before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iti-  The tender was opened on 15-03-2017at 3.00 PM pefore the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 14-03-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 15-03-201 ngineer, Distri¢t Council Karachi.

0 Mr. Fé&(ood Wm;;,

Accounts Offfce Executivé Engiheer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) District Council Karachi

in the office of Distri

(Cont....P12)




™ (Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was|found.

" | Se-Nel Ranking in
Work Name of Firms T Remarks
erm of Cost
A Number
01 M/S Glocal International 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Appna Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S H.S Construction Co 3" Lgwest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Appna Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Appra Enterprises 2" Lpwest Highest Rejected
M/S Al-Asif Builders 37 Lpwest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Haji Abdul Nabi 1" Lowest Accepted
| M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lpwest Highest Rejected
.. M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lbwest Highest Rejected
04 M/S H.S construction Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Deen Enterprise 2" owest Highest Rejected
“e M/S BM & Co

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates /|schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

tender.
8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhammag Malik (Member) Mr. Fazal Me Wa;mn}
Accounts Offfcgr Executive Enginecer Districwfingineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East ) Wslnu Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 25)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Co cil Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Endineer / 2017 / 25 Dated 21-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair / Maintenance, Community Center at Old Thano
item UC Thano
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelgp)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA websitg
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
" 9 Np. of Bld technically qualified N/A
- ~(ifapplicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
. |11 | Financial Bid Opening date 15-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T aes 5 Cost Ranking Compariso Reasons for
S.No ot ‘.’f £ offered by | interms | with Estimallzd acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . o
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 03029926
M/S Glocal | s auke | SubStantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
1 International 9,52,899/= | Lowest Part B Offer Ra Responsive | Al-Habib Bank
Pay order No00434111
2 MKS Ap.pna 2™ Part A 0.50% Abdve Substantially Az:t}m(:zntuks‘gl),t}ﬂ(};‘=
Enterprises 9,56,703/= | Lowest Part B Offer Ra Responsive | Sindh Bank
rd
3 M/S H.S 3 e Pay order No00308472
H ; ubstantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Construction Co 9.56.971/= Lowest P;:lr:\ :gur::sr A e Responsive | Summit Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -]
International declared has the lowest responsive bidder b

2010 amended 2013 M/S Glocal
y the committee and recommended

for awarding contract to the bidder.

(Member)

Mr. Fazal M mq@mn]

Accounts Officer Executite Engincer v District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Djstrict Council Karachi
i

————————————————— \




DISTRICT COUNCIL

EVALUATION CRITER

RACHI

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (nNiT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.25 opening date 15-03-2017

Name of Work:. Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Old THano UC Thano

Sr. v s §5 M/S Glocal . M/SH.S
No. Eligibility Criteria International M/s Appn% Enterprises Construction Co
b [ROED Available Available Available
4 I
) 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
. 3. |Professional Tax NA NA i
__4_ Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Avpilable Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
5 b . o
©  |experience of relevant field. Yies s Tes
Turnover of at least last i ; ;
6 Hife Vahis Available Available Available
Required Bid Security is ’ o e
7 attockied Available Availabie Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized "
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified Quwcd qualiﬁcd Qualified

\

Mr.Tau Abba§ (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Officdr
District Council Karachi

ik (Member)

A\

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

v District Engineer
//}Bistrict Council Karachi




- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.L'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 25 Opening date 15-03-2017

SUBJECT. Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Old Thano UC Thano

:2 Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 | Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,68,163/= Sr.No N £ Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Less 20% Below on item no 8 to 10 Rs 37.823/= - il oo e g Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Add 10% Above on item no | & 12 Rs 2,757/=
Add 20% Abov eon item no 17 to 23 Rs 17,514/= I M/S Glocal International Part A 0.20% Above
Add Cariagc RS 18.000/= Part B Offer Rate 9,52,899)':
Rs 8,68.611/=
2
= M/S Appna Enterprises
Part B Offer Rate RS 85,0001’=)’= = P#E.f[?f)ﬁfr?lt:{]:c G 56 ?63;_
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,53,611/= =
3 | M/S H.S Construction Co S S A
Part B Offer Rate 9,56,971/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,53,611/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,52,899/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.53.611/=
Difference:- RS "712/=
Rs 712/= x 100 = 0.07% Below

RS 9,53,611/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Glocal International Contractor at @ Part A 0.20% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr.Taugeer AhBas (Member) Mr. I-'aQMe ood Gj
inee¥

Executi
arachi D.M.C (East)

Mr. Khan Muhammgd Malik(Member)
Accounts
District Council

(Chairman)
District Edgineer

Jf District Council Karachi




«

DISTRICT

COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 15)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 25 Dated 21-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying \j’aler Supply Line Memon Goth Road
item to Jogi Moor UC Kharkharo
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envglop)
S Tender Published: Through SPPRA websjte
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmc:a‘l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. of[§1d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) )
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) B
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 15-03-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
b ; Cost Ranking Compariso Reasons for
S.No| NameofFirm | o dby | interms | with Eatimaged acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : gt
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
N P: der No 00472046
NS Ay 1 Substantially | Amount Rs 20,000~
| | Enterprise 9,94,340/= | Lowest | 19.75% Abqgve | Responsive | Sindh Bank
Pay order No1015841
2[5 Appee 2 Substantially | Amount Rs 20,000~
Enterprises 9,95,586/= | Lowest | 19.90% Abgve | Responsive | Bank Islami
rd
3| M/S Al-Asif i | Pay order No00410622
Builders Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
L 9.96,416/= | 20% Abovg Responsive | Sindh Bank

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of ryle 45 of SPPRA
Enterprise declared has the lowest res
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Qfficer
District Council Karac hi

-

$10]0 amended 2013 M/S Appna

nsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

Mr.Tauq bas' (Member) Mr. Fazdl M
Executive Engineer District Efigineer

D.M.C (East) yﬁislric! Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL
EVALUATION CRITE

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

KARACHI
IA

Name of Work:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line Memon

(Work No. 02) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.25 opening date 15-03-2017

Goth Road to Jogi Moor

UC Kharkharo

[ Sr. - I M/S Appna . M/S Al-Asif
l No. Eligibility Criteria Entanicise M/S Appgra Enterprises Builders
|
ol Available Ayailable Available
e G ’ sotetrati
2. | Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate . _ T
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
L CRITERIA:
5 Mmmlmm Five year’s Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 1k urnmlrer (?fal least last Available Available Available
three years
7 Required Bid Security s Available Apailable Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
o [Qualified/ Disqualified Qualiied Qualified Qualified
N
Mr.TaugeerfAbbas (Member) Mr. | Me W
Executive Engireer \,L District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) L District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

‘&

Work No-02 N.IT 04 Works. Tender Notice 25 Opening date 15-03-2017

. SUBJECT. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line Memon Goth Road to Jogi Moor UC Kharkharo

i; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,30,347/= y - Comparison with | Cost offered
L | Add 20% Above RS 1,66.069/= MNo Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9.96,416/=
I M/S Appna Enterprise
19.75% Above | 9,94,340/=
2 : :
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,416/= ~ | M/S Appra Enterprises
19.90% Above | 9.,95,586/=
N 3 | M/S Al-Asif Builders
20% Above 9,96,416/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,416/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,96.,416/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,94 340=
Difference:- RS 2,076/=
Rs 2.076/=_ x 100 = 0.21% Below
RS 9,96,416/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Appna Enterprise Cof\tractor at @ 19.75% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-20 ) Amended-2013.
d Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer

as (Member) Mr. FanlM>od i
Accounié Officer Executi

Engiheer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) 17 istrict Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muha




4 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 03)
- 1 (Tender notice No. 25)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 25 Dated 21-02-2017.
. Tender Description/name of Work / | Improvement of Sewerage at Aachanak Hotel UC
3 : 3
item Manghopir-1 D.C.K.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one env¢lop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:‘chmc_al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N‘o.. Ofl:%ld technically qualified N/A
~ (if applicable) _
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 15-03-2017 -

1. _Bid Evaluation Report:

N : Cost Ranking in Com;iarlso Reasons for
e ame of Firm with '
S.No . offered by terms of : acceptance/ | Remarks
or Bidder ea Estimated Y
the Bidder cost rejection
cost
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Haji Abdul 13.50% Substantially iay ord;:«ky.';lljalﬁjsa|fm.-m
| 1| Nabi 3,33,268/= | 1" Lowest Above Responsive UBL Bank
2| M/S Multi Tech 13.85% | | Substantially | Pay order NoO0434119
Enterprise | 3,34,296/= | 2" Lowest Above Responsive ’s‘"Jé’,f?Lni_ -
3 | M/SHiTech 39 owest | 1425% | | Substantially | Pay order Nod0434120
| Enterprise 13,35471/= s Above Responsive | SinchBank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Haji Abdul
Nabi declared has the lowest responsivébidder by the comhmittee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Member) Hﬂ hairman)

Accounts Qfficer Executive Engincer / Distrigf Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) i?/ District Council Karachi




’ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

) (Work No. 03) (NIT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.25 opening date 15-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Improvement of Sewerage at Aachanak Hotel UC Manghopir-1 D.C.K.

Sr. bR ok M/S Haji Abdul M/Srrvlulti Tech M/S Hi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Nabi Enterprise Enterprise
e [RON Available Atailable Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA N.A
N 3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate ) )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Alailable Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 I\»!mu]}um Five year’s Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
g [is SHARELELIS st iay Available Available Available
three years
y ||REsUeB. Sy Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized =
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g [Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

H\
Mr.Taugeer Ab (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Chairman)

Executive Engineer _~ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) &District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT. Improvement of Sewerage at Aachanak Hotel UC Manghopir-1 D.C.K.

Work No-03 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 25 Opening date 15-03-2017

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
" | Cost OF Schedule Rs 2,93,629/- , . . Comparison with | Cost offered
1 | Add20% Above exceptiten no 4 & 5 RS 41,676 /= Sr.No NG of Firsh o Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 3,35,296/=
| M/S Haji Abdul Nabi
13.50% Above | 3,33,268/=
. x P
Total Estimate Cost Rs 3,35,296/= “ | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
13:85% Above | 3,34.296/=
3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
14.25% Above | 3,35471/=
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 3,35,296/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 3,35,296/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 3,33,268/=
Difference:- RS 2,028/=
Rs 2,028/= x 100= 0.60% Below
RS 3,35,296/=

Mr. Khan Muham

Amended-2013.

[
/3

Malik(Member)
Accoun flicer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Haji Abdul Nabi Contrictor at @ 13.50% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-201

M airman)

District Edgineer
ct Council Karachi




7 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 04)

- (Tender notice No. 25)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Epgineer /2017 / 25 Dated 21-02-2017.
d 3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Improvement of Muﬂammadi Football Stadium at Murad
item Memon Goth Malir D.C.K.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envglop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA websjte
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:f:hmc‘al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N‘o‘. of Bld technically qualified N/A
v L (if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) - .
* | 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 15-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
N " Cost Ranking in Comp.arison Reasons for
: ame of Firm with
S.No . offered by terms of : acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; Estimated i
the Bidder cost e rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
- Substantially | Fo order o 3870443
I | construction Co 9,94,400/= | 1" Lowest | Offer Rat¢ | Responsive | upipank
2 | M/S Deen Substantially | Pay order No02948189
3 nd ). Amount Rs 20,000/=
| Enterprise 9.94,800/= | 2™ Lowest | Offer Rate Responsive | Al HAbib Bank
3 Substantiall Pay order NoD3011066
M/S BM & Co o Y 520,000/~
B 9,95,600/= 9" Lot Offer Ratg Responsive :?ur’mil;;ﬁ:m o

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S H.S
Construction Co declared has the lowdst responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha Malik (Member)
Accounts{Officer
District Council Karachi

Mr. mood
‘&/ Distrjel Engincer
Jistrict Council Karachi




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

£ (Work No. 04) (ni7-04 works)
Tender Notice No.25 opening date 15-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Improvement of Muhammadi Football Stadium at Murad Memon Goth Malir D.C.K.

Sr. — o M/SH.S
No. Eligibility Criteria OB Ch M/S Def:n Enterprise M/S B.M & Co
. |NTN Available Available Available
5 B el
g 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A
. 3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmupum F ive year’s Vas Ves Ves
experience of relevant field.
g || menerEtatine bt Available Available Available
three years
7 | (SIS BIA Secutitys Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by tlu: authorized Ve b as Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified/Disquatified Qualified Qualified Qualified
\

[
d/b({ﬂember] Mr.Taugéer Ab [‘Member} Mr. Fazal Mehm Il (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer v District Engineer
District Couhcil Karachi D.M.C (East) // District Council Karachi




L DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI |

' COMPARATIVE STATEMENT |
Work No-04 N.I.'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 25 Opening date 15-03-2017
‘ SUBJECT . Improvement of Muhammadi Football Stadium at Murad Memon Goth Malir D.C.K.
:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | Offer Rate Rs 9,96,400/= : g Comparison with | Cost offered
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
| M/S H.S construction Co
Offer Rate 9,94,400/=
2
Total Estimate Cost Rs Y,96,300/= = M/SDeen-Enterprise
Offer Rate 9.94.800/=
. 3 M/S BM & Co
. Offer Rate 9,95,600/=
! Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,400/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,96,400/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,94.400/=
Difference:- RS 2,000/=
Rs 2,000/= x 100= 0.20% Below
RS 9,96,400/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S H.S Construction Qo Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Costand being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule{2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammdd Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abba Mr. Fﬁ

Accountf Officer Executi i wi ~ District
District Council Karachi \/

(Chairman)
gineer
District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

